### Vinubhai Nanjibhai Vekaria

801 Thakor Dwar App Sant Bhojal Ram Marg Opp Parn Kuti Police Station Rajkot, 360001. Email Id: <a href="mailto:vinod@gmepl.com">vinod@gmepl.com</a> Mobile No. 9723688888

Date: July 10, 2025

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To
The Compliance Officer
Yash Trading and Finance Limited, 103, B
Wing, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar
Road, Sakinaka, Andheri East,
Mumbai 400072.

BSE Code: 512345

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I am enclosing the disclosure required under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in Target Company - Yash Trading and Finance Limited.

Please acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you

Vinubhai Nanjibhai Vekaria

Signature of the Acquirer

Encl: a/a

#### **ANNEXURE - 1**

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Yash Tra	Yash Trading and Finance Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Vinubhai Nanjibhai Vekaria			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed		[	0/ + +=+=1	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	•			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			•	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>		-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-			
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	*17,95,000	17.95	17.95	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		•	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired				

<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> </ul>	•			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	17,95,000	17.95	17.95	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	17,95,000	17.95	17.95	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	50H20-02186	-	_	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	17,95,000	17.95	17.95	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Preferential allotment/ Transfer of Shares under Open offer through Share Transfer Agreement			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Acquired shares are Equity Shares and the same are acquired on preferential allotment route having Face value of Rs. 10/- each & Transfer of Shares under Open offer through Share Transfer Agreement and it is ranked pari passu with existing Equity Shares of the Company			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	09.07.2025 and shares under SPA will be transferred after completion of open offer in due course			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 3,00,00,000/- consist of 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 10,00,00,000/- consist of 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 10,00,00,000/- consist of 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each.			

<sup>\*</sup>This 17,95,000 Equity Shares includes 8,95,000 Equity Shares acquired through Share Purchase Agreement but share will be transferred after completion of open offer in due course.